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Fost Graduate Regional Centre

, *MT@Capt Ajay Singh Vodav : Wil the Minister of State fmr Educatmn
be pmaSé‘d to state-whether the Gove i aware of the fact that building of Post
Graduate Regional Centre ar Meerpur, District Reward under M. Rohtak is
under construction; if so, the time by which the 321d centre is likely to start
fimctioning? ‘
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- %256 Shri Nafe Singh Rathi : Will the Minister for Agriculture be pleased
10 smw thie total amount spent by the Haryana State Agricultural Marketing
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Board on the construction/repair of ronds separately in the villages during the

pedod from i5th fune, 1991 to 24th Jely, 1999 and from 25ih July, 1999 m'
December, 2000 respectively 7.
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Abolishing of Tosham Sub-Division

*273. Shri Dharambic %mgh Wil the R&veuue Minister be pleased w0
state —-

(2} whether itis a fami‘. that the Tosham Sub-Diviston was abolished
by the previous Government ; and
(b} ifs0, whether there is any proposal to revive the said Sub-Division
Mongwith the Sme for its revival 7
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Irregularity Committed in Sale/ Purchse

261, ShriNishan Singh : Will the Minister for Cooperation be pleased
o state—

(a) whether any enquiry was conducted by the Additional Registrar,
Cooperative Societies, Haryana in the year 1998 against any HCS
Ciificer/M. I3, Cooperasive Sugar Mills, Shahbad reganding
irregularities committed in Sale/Purchuse of items and export of
Sugar ete. for the year 1996-97, if so. the details thereol; and

(b if reply to part (a) be in affirmative whether #ny report bas been
submitted by the Enquiry Officer and if so, the details thereol

- together with the action taken, if iny, against the delinguent
officer; if not, the reasons thereof 7
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Transter of Lang

*326. Shri Karan Singh Dalal : Will the Minjster for Agnculmre be
pleased 1o state whether any. proposal is under consideration of the Govi. to
transter the Jand, already acquired for establishing the moder frust and vegetable
marketing centre by the Haryana State Agriculture Marketin I Board near Rai in

Digirict Sonepat to Harvana State Industrial I)e:va,lopmem Cmporauon during
the year Z000-2001, .3 so, the details thereof
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Upgradation of Schools

- #51%. Shri Dev Raj Diwan : Will the Minister of State for Education be
pleased to stete that whether there is any proposal wnder consideration of the
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(Jovemmmm to upgrade the Schools of the following villages of Dtsmct
Sonepat \—

(i) Governinent High School, Chitana to Senior Secondary School,
(ii) . CGovernment High School Mohana to Senior Secondary School;
C i Government High School, Huledi to Senior Secondary School;
(ivi CGovernment High School, Pinana to Senior Secondary School;
{v) {Government High School, Kakiol to Senior Secondary Schood;
{wi) Covernment Primary School, Chatia Aulilia to Middle School;

{vii) Government Primary School, Khirajpur Jat Majra to Middie
School;

{viii) CGovernment Primary School, Kalupur to Middle School;
(ix) . Government Primary School, Danduwa to Middle School;
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Computerisation: of Treasuries

#307. Shri Sher Singh, '+ Will the Minister for Finance be pleased to
state whether there is any proposal vinder consideration of the Govemment 1o
compuierize aii the weasuries in the Siate; if so, wheiher the paymenta are being
made or likely to be made r,hmugh computerized bills.?
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Loh'atructiﬂn of Bus Stand at Nangﬁl Chaudhry

] 541, Rao Narender Singh : Will the Minister for Transport be pleased
to state —

(2) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
. Government to construct 2 bus stand at Nangal Chaudbry ; and
(b)) if so, the cost thereof 7
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Increasing. Popuiatiun

*229. Sh. Rajinder Singb Bisla ; W111 the Minister of State for Health be
pleased to state —

{a) whether it is fact that the pmptllamn of the Staie is mcreasmg
rapidly; and
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(b) if 30, the steps taken Or proposed to be taken to control the
population in the interest of the State ?
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Budget Allocation for the Free Medicines -

*#374. Shri Dan Singh : .Will the Minister of State for Health be Plﬁas o d;;,‘.in "

i state the towk budget allocation for the supply of free medicines in the
Government Hospitals in the State during the last year together with the amount
of medicines supplied to the Government Hospital, Mahendergarh 7

wAren W =3 (S0 ¢ao Teo ) af qese-2000 § “dfrfige o
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()peningj_!qf Veterinary Dispensary in Nimli

“#371, Shri Jagjit Singh Sangwan : Will the Minister of State for Anumal
Husbandry be pleased to state whether thexe is any proposal under consideration
of the Government fo’ opén the Veterinary dispensary at village Nimli, Tebsil
Charkhi Dadr, District Bhiwani if so, the time by which it 1s Hkely w be
‘opened ?

qeprer v WAt (el e SRr) | o

Construction of Office Building in Hodel

355, Shri Udai Bhan: Will the Minister for Revenne;be pleased 0
state— ; Ce
() whether the Government is aware of the fact et the offices of
$. D. M. and D. 5. P, Tehsildar and Naib Tehsildar etc, arc
functioning temporarily in the building of Block Development
and Panchayat Officer Hodel and  the work of the sapd offices is
- suffering adversely due to the Jack of space therein; and
(b} whether thers is any . proposal ander consideration of the
Government 10 acquire the land and o construct the bailding for
. theoffices refemed to in‘part (2) above ? ‘
R TE T e T () dewra R )
() h, & | Tl BT aTE W e V6 B
S (@) W, e R
Repair of Veterinary Hospitals/Dispensaries
+333. Shri Ramesh Kumar Khatak : Will the Minister of State for
Animal Husbandry be pleased o stake whether there is any proposal under
consideration of the Government to repair the Veterinary Hospitals and
Dispensaries in the villages of Baroda, Mudlana, Chirana , Jawara, Bhawar

Butana, Kathura Madina, Dhanana, Jagsi, Gangana in Baroda Constituency, if
50, the details thereof 7 ‘
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oo Repair of Roads
#340. Shri Jai Parkech : Will the Chief Minister by pleased to state—

(23 whether the Govt. is aware of the fact that the following roads in
the Barwala constituency are badly damaged;

(i) from kinnar to Koth Kalan {Distt, Hissar)
(ii) from Daulatpur to Uklana Mandi;
C(ifi) from Milakpur O TRakhi Khas,
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(iv} from Rakhi Khas to Kaparo; and

{(b) whether there i3 any proposal under consideration of the Govt. to
repair the above said 1oads, Af s0, the time by which these are
Iikely to be repaireq, T
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TR,

Health for Al *

*358 Dr. Jai Parkash Sharma : Will the Minisiér of State for Health be
pleased to state —- R

(@) whetber it is & fact that the Clovernmenr gave the slogan
‘Health for AL’ by 2000 and “Health is Wealth'.
(b) whether it is also a fact that the budget otit-lay on Health has been

- reduced to R, 1.50 per head resulting in the Hospitals are starved
of reqaisite medicines; and

{c} whether the workers have to swffer due to short supply of medicines
in E.8.1 Hospitals and their bills are reimbursed after long delay
causing irreparable ioss to the working class 7
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Setting up of Sugar Vil
*314 Sh. Jasbir Singh Mallaur : Will the Minister for Cooperation be
Pleased 1o state:whether, there is any proposal under consideration of the
"ovgmmqnt to set up g Coopefative Stizar Mill in Naggal constituency ; if 5o,
the time' by which the said Sugar Mill ig likely to be set up ?
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LﬂmtrucstmnfUpgradatmn d:vf Schouls L
2434, Smt. Anita Yadav Wﬂl the. Mmtst@r @f Staxe for Education be

-,gpieasad to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Governmend to open a 10+2 schoolt for boys in village Ba'hu {Tholeri) 7

ﬁmmﬁ(ﬁaﬁwﬁg):ﬁnﬂ, aﬁﬂmﬁﬁ;"

- Amount of . Central Assnstam:e B

.

*387 Dr. I{aghutur Singh Kadian : W111 the Finatce Mmzsmr e plmwd
to state the amount raceived from the Central Government as financial assistance,
under difierent beads, detng the year 2000-2001 (il w date ) ?

e = {nmwmw) T 2000-2001 % BRI BYER, 2001 F 6 T
Wmﬁmwﬁﬁﬁaqﬁ%ﬁﬁmmzsrmmﬁw
mﬁaﬁ%l R :

'Upgradation of Civil Hoqpitél at Ambala Cantt.
" *409 Shr: Aml Vu W:]l um Minister of State Tor Health be pleased to
Stau:am :

. {4) whether there i any proposal under cnnsidcration of the
" Government to upgrade Civil Hospital, Ambala Canit, and

(b) if 50, the time hy which me above proposal is hlcely to be
materialized ?

TR WG WA (S0 HOUHOET ) -
(z6) ot wdi | |
(@) SURE ® W W g W £ e e el

‘iettmg up of F’Dwer PrOJﬂC:tS m E’tate o X

' "“‘345 bhri Bhupim’ler 'Smgh Hooda will r.he Cmef Mimsterbs, plbawd_ ) g
L] SLEJ.I.C: e . . . ‘

( 2) thc number of memomnda of uuderstandmg st gned by the Haryana '
Government for coltaboration with, different parties for setting up
power projects 'in Ha.ryam since Angust, 1996 1o date
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(b) the dataﬂs of: partﬂﬂr’%hlp in respect of each prc:gccr %epa:r&tcly giving.
" the C‘-Stlmdtﬁ‘.d cost of each project given in (a) above; and

- {c) dates of comrmwonmg of thc projects enhstecl in (a) above"
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301 Hre (97 360 HNGE WW@H R M(ﬁawaﬁﬁ“ﬁ ‘

- 'maﬂmﬁawmwﬁﬁwﬁsﬁmﬂ"mzr ~3-8B. &»ﬁmm‘ .
fay T ¥ ' o '

() ek adoshodiogeo ¥ fetr 6-10-1998 w1 B0 SR H ©IfR.
e 3 &y Aed mrmarh wRORE SiTE o 3w i e
aifos arfie ey weefeoy fafies (erdohofodiowen) me
U WY Sy W o f 21 gW SiNE @ S @
wurd] gre fawge uftEe RO IR B 6 e 8 |l e

' muﬁﬁmmﬁwﬁm‘m TR Y syl ot s

'(?T) THC S0 qp & FHE W IF uRIEE 3 2004-2008 § 2 Wﬁ L
e R ‘

Outstanding Payments ol E I.Iectﬁci’ty Billa

17. Qapt. Ajay Sivigh Yadav, ' }v Wﬂl r_he Chief Mmistcr bL-
. Shri Raghuvir Smgh Kadian J
pleased 10 State —w ‘ P

. (a) the diswrict-wise and categorywme detzuls Df tot.al dm(mnl of

electricity hills oulstanding againsl farters for: the tubewells/

, ummstxc, & onmmc,r&./ mduatnahst mnsumers i 1 r_he Sta}:c At present;
a.txd ‘ : : o

'i

(b) me de:mtls of the mstmcuons if any, msued regardm Sisbonfiection
of the electricity connections Ic;r.nﬂmpaymum ()f eslccrrncny hills
" by the consumers in the State 7
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_ “Interim Reply”
“OM FRAKASH CHAUTALA S CHIEF MINISTER, HARYANA,
‘ CHANDIGARFL
" Dated : 5-3-2001 .
Subject i Unst;nrfed Assembly Question No. 17 posed hy

Captain Ajay Singh Yaday and Raghuvir Singh Kadian,
MLAs. —Reijuest for seeking time.

Baoynocted Qnaalrsr Qahith
AREEpOLUIDE SPOSKET SRIET,

In the aforesaid question the details of total amount of electricity bills
omstanding against farmers for tbewells/domestic consumers/ industrialisi

_consumers in the State at present has heen asked for district-wise and category-
wise, The imformation in the power ntilitics on the above subject is maintained
circle-wise and not revenue district-wise. The areas of these circies are not
coterminus with: areas of districts. The collection/colation of this informaiton
district wise would, tierefore, Like some time.

- In view of the above it is requested that the fime may be given for providing
the information, '
With regards

Yours sincerely, -
(5d/f-)
{Om Parakash Chautala)
Shri Satbir Singh Kadian,
Speaker,
Haryana Vidhan Sabha
Chandigarh.”

Nursber of Health Centres
7. Shri Karan Singh Dalal :Will the Minister for Health be pleased to state-

(2) the district-wise mumber of Health Centres, PI—IC,'CI“IC and Sub-
Health Centres functioming in rural and urban areas in the State as
on 31st Decomber, 2000,

(b) the number of sanetioned posts of Medical Officers, para rheaica]‘
seaff in each of the Centres/PHC, CHC referred 1o in part {a} above
as on 31st Decenber, 2000; and

(c) the number of pésts ont of those referred to in part (b) above lying
vacant o 31st December, 2000 ?
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‘Interim. Reply
. DO.No. 48/MH/2001
“Dr. MLL. Ranga | ' T Mimister of State for -
o Health, Medicid Education and

Ayuiveda Departments,
. Hartyana, Chandigarh.

Taaed © 5-3-20401

Rﬂqpectﬂd Sir, j-, _ _.::,:‘_, -

Unstarred Assembly Question No.7 pertaining o the numbc;r of Hexlth
Cenures, PHCs, CHCs and Sub-Health Cenires functioning in the rural and
urban areas of the State on 3 1st December, 2000 alongwith details of sanctioned
posts, Para- Medical Staff, the namber of vacancies etc. has been asked by
Shri Karan Singh Dalat, MLA., listed for 7th March, 2001 for reply. The detaiied
information bas to be collected from the field offices which is very large n
numbers and may tike time. it s, therefore, requesied that a penﬂd of fifieen
days may kindly be granted for furnishing reply @ this question. , .

With regards,
| Yours sincercly,
(5d.)
(M.L. Rangs)
Shri Sathir Singh Kadian

Speaker, Haryapa Vidian Sablia,
Chandigarh,

' ”.‘,‘.".

DPLEP PROJECT

8. Shri Karan Singh Dalal, — Will ilie Mmmwr of State for Education
be plaasad o st

(a) the name of the districts i which the DPEP projict is operating
along with the date of launching and termination of project ;

{6y ihe percentage of the total mumber of boys and girls in the age
group of 6 to 11 years in the aforesaid districts which were enrolied
in the Government primary schools in the year preceding the

~lamching of the DPEP project and in the year 2000-2001 ; and

(¢} the districts and year wise fumds allotted and utilized since the
inception of project referred to n part (a) above, till date ?
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S0 dlo Zo W faTy wwm
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1999- 2000 #000-2001 PR
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1z O 1t 12 1 14
1 Ed 47187 420.77 529.66 51,54 WED.3T RIS
2, PaE 302,34 3§0.08 82592 55176 BTLET 121673

3. UEeEOT (ARAE) 122 24747 48415 51572 066,06 97468

Collection of Market Fees / Market Cess

9. ‘ihri Karan Singh Dalal: Will the Minister for Agriculture be pleased
10 state the total amount of market fees and market cess collected by the Haryana
" State Agricultural Marketing Board from the geain markets ind fruit and vegetabls

markets in the State during the years 1999-2000 and 2000-2001 dll date ?
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TLock-out of Induostrial Units

10. Shri Karan Singh Dalal : Will the Chief Minister be pleased {0 $tate
the distdier wise number of factones/industrial uaits if any, closed down or
declared lock-out in the State during the year 2000; if 50, the names thergof 7
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Number of Ration Cards .
18. Shri Anil Vij : Wil the Chief Minigter be pleased to state—
{8) whether this is a fact thai the number of POraNS regisiered in
ration cards is more than the total population of the State:
(b) if 0, the nurmber of such ghost ration cards togetherwith the amonnt
of ration issued on such cards during last five years; and
{¢} steps taken to identify such cards and action taken thereon, if
any 7 ST
e T (3 4 e dere )

() a9 F T F (31-1-2001 TF) I FIST B TG 44,05,3% F
forerm 2,1,08, 742 ICH 8| 94 1980-91 T T F SIHER T
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4t ot fim v ¢ svener weny, ﬁmﬂ%aﬁ%#aﬁﬁ@m” EIES|
Y

A e W%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ#a‘w. e fr STy o wie
st e % N 23 9, regarding polluted water of Agra Canal, Gurgaon
Uanal and Yamana River in the areas of Farddabad 528 Mawat, has becz sent o
the Government for comments within 48 hours. §99% WY T §00 o990
© Wifer HEY W W regarding shortage of power in the areas of Faridabad
and Mewas, @@ ] T9@R F TG THeq P TEy o frg v § i o e T
& 1Y ¥ g i s e ifew o gue wE & oy vefe e forgr e
B 5O S Smaw! O w1fem @ E 919F No. 2 regarding scarcity of canal
water to the farmers of Foridabad and Mewat areas, has been sent to the
Government for comments,
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M. Speaker : Nothing is to be recorded. i %91 fg waTat & t:“ﬁ EalEal
FEYT AL o7 regarding share of power from Ranjit ‘%‘.agar Dam
(Thein Darm), that has been disallowed 4R st vy R =fdam & @ &
wifer sy W AW o regarding cleanliness of Beri Town that is under
consideration.

S STeiaT o B fE Tond o %1 GO e 3 o @ Yee @
TRIET a1 e el dree BT oW § 99 aveT wdeke ¥ There is one
notice of calling sttention motion No. 7 regarding acute shortage of power supply

in Julana constituency, received from Shri Sher Singh which is under
consideration,

Hon'ble Members, now: discussion on the Governors Address will take
place. Shri Bhagwan Sahal Rawat, may move his motion,
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“Selection of Members called upon to speak” # foran %—m |

“The Speaker determines the order in which he would call upon members

o speak to 2 member cannot indhcate the order in whick he should be
called,

List of spokesmen are supplisd by whips of the paﬂiamentz‘wy party and
groups to enable the Speaker to select members so as to ensure a well
regolated and balanced debate. He is, however, not bound by such lists...
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. My Speaker : Now, the House stands adjcmrned till 2.00 p.m. today, the
7ih March 2001

! %13.27 PM l " he Sabha then *adjoume.cl till 2.00 p.wn. today the
Titb March, 2001

T 33177l VS —H.GE, Chd,




